Amendment No. 3 to MOA 2016-0274-CSD/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND
THE SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

This Amendment is entered into on this L@day of H%}_L, 2017, by and between
Santa Fe County, a political subdivision of the State of New Mexico (“County”) and the Santa Fe
Public Schools, a New Mexico political subdivision and State of New Mexico public school
district (hereinafter “SFPS”).

WHEREAS, on May 5, 2016, the County and SFPS entered into Memorandum of
Agreement No. 2016-0274-CSD/MM (“MOA™) to provide for their agreement to jointly fund a
part-time coordinator for the Santa Fe Opiate Safe multidisciplinary work group (SOS); and

WHEREAS, according to Paragraph 10 (Amendment) of the MOA, the MOA may be
amended by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1, SFPS’s scope of duties was amended, the
compensation payable to SFPS was increased by $85,000, and the term of the MOA was extended
to June 30, 2017; Amendment No. 2 increased SFPS’s compensation by $7,500 for a total contract
sum of $107,500; and

WHEREAS, the term of the MOA is due to expire June 30, 2017 and the County wishes to
continue to benefit from SFPS’s duties and services under the MOA; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 3 the County wishes to increase by $15,000 the
compensation payable to SFPS for the term of the Agreement that expires June 30, 2017; extend
the term of the MOA for one year to June 30, 2018; and provide for compensation in the amount of
$30,000 for the term of July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to enter into this Amendment No. 3.
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Article 1. C. (Scope of Duties of the parties), is amended by inserting the following as
subpart (c):

(c) By Amendment No. 3 to this MOA, for the term of the MOA that is due
to expire June 30, 2017, the County will provide to SFPS additional funding
in the amount of $15,000 to continue to purchase kits of Narcan to provide
timely and quality Medication Assisted Treatment. Also by Amendment No.
3 to this MOA, compensation payable to the Contractor for the term of July
1, 2017 to June 30, 2018 is provided in the amount of $30,000. The total
amount of funding for the term of this MOA shall not exceed $152,500.00,
inclusive of NM grt.



Amendment No. 3 10 MOA 2016-0274-CSD/MM

2. Article 3 (Term) is amended by inserting the following as subpart B:

B. By Amendment No. 3 to this MOA, the term of this MOA is extended
from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018.

3. All other provisions of the MOA not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
Nos. 1, 2 and this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE CQUNTY:

.

Katherine Miller Date

Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:
=25 2L /1 & s A8 F
“Tirepory S. Shaffer./ ° Date

County Attorney

Finan epartn;;;;‘ﬂ()

/) 427

Don D. Moya U Date

IFinance Director

SANTA FE PUBLIC SCHOOL7

s 460

Supférintendent _ Date
Santa Fe Public Schools

B



